Outside  use  may  be  permitted  only  for  the  storage  of  trucks  and  cars
regularly in  use and properly licensed.  Such outside use,  however,  must  be
located one hundred (100) feet from the public right-of-way and fifty (50) feet
from any adjoining  property  line.  Such  area  shall,  further,  not  exceed  one
thousand two hundred (1,200) square feet in area or ten percent of total lot area,
whichever is less.

3.  The  use  shall  not  constitute  primary  or  incidental  storage  facilities  for
business or industrial use located elsewhere.

4. A sign located on the wall of a building may be permitted up to eight (8)

[...]

No mobile home older than ten (10) years may be installed. This does not
affect existing mobile homes on a parcel.

i. Wind Farms of less than five (5) kW may be permitted in Agricultural “A”

or Business “B” districts.  

1. Maximum height of any turbine, measured to the maximum vertical height, shall be
one hundred twenty-five (125) ft.

2. Setback shall be 1.1 times the height of the tower from all road right -of -ways and
neighboring property lines. The unit may not be attached to any buildings.

3. Shall be maintained in good working order. The owner shall, within sixty (60) days of

[...]

It shall be assumed to be sixty (60) feet.

11.1.62. "LOT, INTERIOR" is a lot other than a corner lot.

11.1.63. "LOT, CORNER" is a lot at the point of intersection of and abutting on two (2) or more intersecting streets,
the angle of intersection being not more than one hundred thirty-five (135) degrees. It is the land occupied or to be
occupied by the corner buildings.

11.1.64. "LOT LINE" means the legal boundaries of the "lot", excluding streets, alleys, public watercourses. and
other public spaces.

11.1.65. "LOT, OF RECORD' is a lot which is part of a subdivision, the plot, or map of which has been recorded in